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NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
SJC DLF II-H, LLC 03/03/2017 Limited Liability Company:
DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: FOCUS PRODUCTS GROUP INTERNATIONAL, LLC
Street Address: 300 KNIGHTSBRIDGE PARKWAY

Internal Address: SUITE 500

City: LINCOLNSHIRE

State/Country: ILLINOIS

Postal Code: 60069

Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |3112667 BACK TO BASICS
Registration Number: |2973685 COCOA-LATTE o
Registration Number: |3214230 EGG & MUFFIN TOASTER §
Registration Number: |2965088 LICKETY SIP ™
Registration Number: |3314058 QUIKSERVE =
Registration Number: 1090800 STIR CRAZY 3
Registration Number: | 1228820 TRIPLE TIMER 3
Registration Number: | 0635121 WEST BEND E:,
Registration Number: | 1369952 WEST BEND
Registration Number: | 1846660 WEST BEND
Registration Number: |1437098 WEST BEND
Registration Number: |4507110 WEST BEND
Registration Number: | 0862553 WEST BEND...WHERE CRAFTSMEN STILL CARE
Registration Number: |3353903 VINTURI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3105572193
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
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using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:
Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

310-557-2900

klathrop@proskauer.com

PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

2049 CENTURY PARK EAST, SUITE 3200
C/O KIMBERLEY A. LATHROP

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

51683.014 SJC Release

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kimberley A. Lathrop

SIGNATURE:

/Kimberley A. Lathrop/

DATE SIGNED:

03/06/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (SJC)#page1 .tif
source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (SJC)#page2.if

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (SJC)#page4 tif

(SJC)

(SJC)
source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (SJC)#page3.tif

(SJC)

(SJC)

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (SJC)#page5.tif
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RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this “Release”) is made
as of March 3, 2017, by SIC DLF II-H, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“SJC”), acting in
its capacity as the agent for the lenders (the “Agent”) and party to (a) that certain Loan and Security
Agreement dated as of December 24, 2014 (the “Loan Agreement”), by and among Focus Products
Group International, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, Sure Fit Inc., a Delaware
corporation, and Sure Fit Outdoor LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as borrowers
(collectively, the “Borrowers”), and CLP FPG, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as guarantor (the
“Guarantor” and collectively with the Borrowers, the “Obligors™), the lenders from time to time party
thereto and the Agent, as term loan lender; and (b) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated
as of December 24, 2014, among the Obligors, as grantors, and the Agent, as lender (the “Trademark
Security Agreement”). Terms used but not defined in this Release shall have the meanings given
thereto in the Loan Agreement and/or the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, recorded with the United States
Patent and Trademark Office on January 26, 2015 at Reel 5446, Frame 638, the Agent was granted a
security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule A
(the “Trademarks™);

WHEREAS, the Obligors have requested that the Agent terminate and release its security
interests in and to the Trademarks, and that the Lender execute and deliver evidence of such
termination and release for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (“USPTQ”); and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to such termination and release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases and terminates all security interests and other interests it
may have in the Trademarks. Grantor is authorized to file this Release with the USPTO and any other
governmental authority.

The delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release shall be effective
as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release. The validity, construction and effect
of this Release shall be governed by the internal laws of the State of New York (without giving effect
to its principles of conflicts of law) and shall relate solely to the Trademark Security Agreement.

% % % % %

Signature Page to Follow
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A2/24/2817 22:49 28396659329 STEPHEMN J CZECH P&AGE A81/83

: IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have capsed this Release of Security
nterest in Trademarks to be duly excouted and delivered as of the date first above written.

SICDLFII-H, LLC,
as Agent

By: éﬂa

Name: Stephen J. Czech
Title: Executive Officer

[Rslease of Tradvmark Sceutity]
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SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS
Next
- Reg. Reg.
Trademark Status App No. | Filing Date Renewal Class Goods Owner
Number Date
Date
BACK TO BASICS |Registered |78/362630 (02/04/2004 (3112667 [07/04/2006|07/04/2026(07 Int., 08 |Cl. 7: Housewares, appliances |Focus
Int., 11 and utensils, namely, electric |Products
Int., 21 beverage blenders and Group
Int. smoothie makers, home International,
canning machines, namely, |LLC
steam canners, water bath
canners, electric meat
grinders;
Cl. 8: Manually operated
apple peelers, potato peelers,
apple slicer/corers, cherry
stoners, jar wrenches,
manually operated grain mills,
non-electric sauce food
processor;
Cl. 11: Electric machine for
making hot drinks, namely,
coffee, hot chocolates,
cappuccinos, mochas,
flavored steamed milk,
steamed milk, ciders,
wassails, toddies, grogs, teas;
Cl. 21: Food strainers; canning
funnels; manually operated
fruit juicers, jar lifters,
namely, magnetic stick used
to lift jars from boiling water
COCOA-LATTE [Registered |78/294018 [08/29/2003 (2973685 |07/19/2005[07/19/2025|11 Int. Electric machine for domestic |Focus
use, for making hot drinks, Products
namely, hot chocolates, Group
cappuccinos, mochas, International,
flavored steamed milk, LLC
steamed milk, ciders,
wassails, toddies, grogs, teas
EGG & MUFFIN |Registered |78/606396 [04/11/2005 (3214230 (02/27/2007(02/27/2017|11 Int. Electric toaster having a Focus
TOASTER secondary heating element  |Products
for cooking food; electric Group
toaster oven having a International,
secondary heating element  |LLC
for cooking food
LICKETY SIP Registered |78/362659 [02/04/2004 2965088 [07/05/2005|07/05/2025|21 Int. Trays and molds for making [Focus
frozen confections Products
Group
International,
LLC
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QUIKSERVE

Registered

78/763963

11/30/2005

3314058

10/16/2007

10/16/2017

11 Int.

Electric toasters

Focus
Products
Group
International,
LLC

STIR CRAZY

Registered

73/139552

08/31/1977

1090800

05/09/1978

05/09/2018

11 Int.

Domestic electric corn popper

Focus
Products
Group
International,
LLC

TRIPLE TIMER

Registered

73/341526

12/14/1981

1228820

02/22/1983

02/22/2023

09 Int.

An Electronic Timer

Focus
Products
Group
International,
LLC

WEST BEND

Registered

72/003496

02/27/1956

635121

10/02/1956

10/02/2026

21 Int.

Electric roasters, electric
skillets, electric mixers, and
electric water heaters

Focus
Products
Group
International,
LLC

WEST BEND

Registered

73/538308

05/17/1985

1369952

11/12/1985

11/12/2025

09 Int.

Electronic timers

Focus
Products
Group
International,
LLC

WEST BEND

Registered

74/434810

09/13/1993

1846660

07/26/1994

07/26/2024

11 Int.

Electric household appliance;
namely, automatic bread and
dough maker

Focus
Products
Group
International,
LLC

WEST BEND

Registered

73/617110

08/28/1986

1437098

04/21/1987

04/21/2017

07 Int.

Motorized hand-operated
kitchen appliance; namely,
knife, mixer and can opener

Focus
Products
Group
International,
LLC

WEST BEND

Registered

85/802270

12/13/2012

4507110

04/01/2014

04/01/2024

11 Int.

Microwave ovens

Focus
Products
Group
International,
LLC

WEST
BEND...WHERE
CRAFTSMEN
STILL CARE &
DESIGN

Registered

72/268265

04/04/1967

862553

12/24/1968

12/24/2018

11 Int.

Electrical cooking utensils-
namely, coffee makers,
toasters, skillets, roasters,
griddles, bean pot sets, patio
service sets, service ranges,
and corn poppers

Focus
Products
Group
International,
LLC
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A
WEST BE

e

.. where craftsmen

VINTURI Registered [78/816310 [02/16/2006

3353903

12/11/2007

12/11/2017

21 Int. Aeration devices, namely
hand-operated aerators,
decanters, funnels, and
pourers for facilitating the
aeration of wine prior to
consumption

Focus
Products
Group
International,
LLC

RECORDED: 03/06/2017
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